




















AMENDMENT #1


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
Monitored By: Department of Administration


515 E, Musser Street, Suite 300
Carson City, NV 89701
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775) 684-0175 Fax: (775) 684-0188
Email: nfeser@admin.nv.gov


and


Tyrrell Resources, Inc.
PO Box 493460


Redding, CA 96049
Contact: Kurt Dreyer


Phone: (530) 243-8733 Fax; (530) 241-8975
Email; tyrrellresources@sbcglobal.net


1. AMENDMENTS. For and m consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of
the original contract resulting from Request for Proposal #3282 and dated 11/14/2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A,
remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:


A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for six (6) months. The new expiration date to be
November 8,2019.


current Contract Language:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified m Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date November 14,2017). Effective fi-om: November 14,2017 To: May 8.2019


Amended Contract Laneuaee;


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date November 14,2017). Effective fi-om: November 14, 2017 To: November 8,2019


2. INCORPORATED DOCUMENTS. E?diibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference
herein arid made apart of this amended contract.


3, REQUIRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.


Revised: 07/04 Page I of 2







W WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby.


(/3^u^ ^-<^-^^ pft-esfftgA/r
Independent Contractor's^ignature Date


-Jefl^ Haa;


^'b'?0[c\


Independent Conh'actor's Title


Administrator


Date Title


/M€^.^t
./' /


x


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


Signature-Board of Examiners / )
LY


for


On: ^7 •'? w/ i


Date


Approved as to form by:


'./_̂ '' 1X7^
On:


Deputy Attorney Ggi^ralTor Attorney General
/ ^p^ (f


Date


Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 2








AMENDMENT #2


TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR
Between the State of Nevada


Acting by and Through Its


Various State Agencies
Monitored By; Department of Administration


515 E. Musser Street, Suite 300


Carson City, NV 89701 ,
Contact: Nancy Feser


Phone: (775) 684-0175 Fax: (775)684-0188
Email: nfeser@admtn.nv.gov


and


Tyrrell Resources, Inc.
PO Box 493460


Redding, CA 96049
Contact: K-urt Dreyer


Phone: (530) 243-8733 Fax: (530) 241-8975
Email: tyiTellresources@sbcglobal.net


1. AMENDMENTS. For and in consideration of mutual promises and/or their valuable considerations, all provisions of
the original conh-act resulting from Request for Proposal #3282 and dated 11/14/2017, attached hereto as Exhibit A,
remain in full force and effect with the exception of the following:


A. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the current contract for eighteen (18) months. The new expiration date
tobeMay31,2021.


Current Contract Laneuaee:


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10, Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date November 14,2017). Effective from: November 14,2017 to November 8,2019.


Amended Contract Lansuaee;


3. CONTRACT TERM. This Contract shall be effective as noted below, unless sooner terminated by either party as
specified in Section 10. Contract Termination. Contract is subject to Board of Examiners' approval (anticipated to be
Date October 8,2019). Effective from: November 14,2017 to May 31,2021.


2. INCORPORA.TED DOCUMENTS. Exhibit A (Original Contract) is attached hereto, incorporated by reference
herein and made a part of this amended contract.


3. RECrtHRED APPROVAL. This amendment to the original contract shall not become effective until and unless
approved by the Nevada State Board of Examiners.


Revised: 07/04 Page 1 of 2







W WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to the original contract to be signed and intend to
be legally bound thereby.


^t^C^' ^. '^Sit^A^U^
IndepetfQent Contractor Signature


y/^//1 t/itSfPe^r
Date Independent Contractor's Title


^1^.^
Kevin D. Doty ^—^ Administrator


Title


fc>l/vAA-n..K.fc- IAAA.»L.^


Signature - Board of Examiners


APPROVED BY BOARD OF EXAMINERS


for


On:
^•/><i-l1


Date


Approved as to form by;


On:


Deputy Attorney (^ne^ilfor Attemey General
^^A^/f


Date


Revised: 07/04 Page 2 of 2





